
 

 
 

   Appendix M. Summary of Diazinon Incidents 
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EIIS DATA Summary
TALLY OF INCIDENTS BY TYPE 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Type Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
A 21 4.40 21 4.40 
P 39 8.18 60 12.58 
T 412 86.37 472 98.95 
T/A 5 1.05 477 100.00 

TALLY OF TERRESTRIAL INCIDENTS BY YEAR 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Year Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
1970 1 0.24 1 0.24 
1971 1 0.24 2 0.49 
1972 3 0.73 5 1.21 
1973 2 0.49 7 1.70 
1974 2 0.49 9 2.18 
1975 1 0.24 10 2.43 
1976 2 0.49 12 2.91 
1977 5 1.21 17 4.13 
1978 2 0.49 19 4.61 
1979 3 0.73 22 5.34 
1980 6 1.46 28 6.80 
1981 2 0.49 30 7.28 
1982 6 1.46 36 8.74 
1983 13 3.16 49 11.89 
1984 13 3.16 62 15.05 
1985 5 1.21 67 16.26 
1986 12 2.91 79 19.17 
1987 16 3.88 95 23.06 
1988 18 4.37 113 27.43 
1989 6 1.46 119 28.88 
1990 5 1.21 124 30.10 
1991 7 1.70 131 31.80 
1992 15 3.64 146 35.44 
1993 10 2.43 156 37.86 
1994 21 5.10 177 42.96 
1995 21 5.10 198 48.06 
1996 22 5.34 220 53.40 
1997 24 5.83 244 59.22 
1998 36 8.74 280 67.96 
1999 10 2.43 290 70.39 
2000 34 8.25 324 78.64 
2001 68 16.50 392 95.15 
2002 5 1.21 397 96.36 
2003 7 1.70 404 98.06 
2004 4 0.97 408 99.03 
2005 1 0.24 409 99.27 
2006 2 0.49 411 99.76 
2009 1 0.24 412 100.00 
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 TALLY OF TERRESTRIAL INCIDENTS BY STATE 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
State Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ƒ
AK 1 0.24 1 0.24 
AL 3 0.73 4 0.97 
AR 2 0.49 6 1.46 
AZ 1 0.24 7 1.70 
BC 1 0.24 8 1.94 
CA 49 11.89 57 13.83 
CO 1 0.24 58 14.08 
CT 7 1.70 65 15.78 
DE 1 0.24 66 16.02 
FL 7 1.70 73 17.72 
GA 28 6.80 101 24.51 
ID 4 0.97 105 25.49 
IL 5 1.21 110 26.70 
IN 4 0.97 114 27.67 
KY 5 1.21 119 28.88 
MA 1 0.24 120 29.13 
MD 1 0.24 121 29.37 
MI 36 8.74 157 38.11 
MN 4 0.97 161 39.08 
MO 3 0.73 164 39.81 
NC 1 0.24 165 40.05 
NE 1 0.24 166 40.29 
NJ 18 4.37 184 44.66 
NM 2 0.49 186 45.15 
NV 1 0.24 187 45.39 
NY 147 35.68 334 81.07 
OH 4 0.97 338 82.04 
OK 1 0.24 339 82.28 
ON 1 0.24 340 82.52 
OR 1 0.24 341 82.77 
PA 2 0.49 343 83.25 
SC 15 3.64 358 86.89 
SK 1 0.24 359 87.14 
TN 1 0.24 360 87.38 
TX 3 0.73 363 88.11 
VA 27 6.55 390 94.66 
WA 13 3.16 403 97.82 
WI 7 1.70 410 99.51 
WV 2 0.49 412 100.00 

TALLY OF TERRESTRIAL INCIDENT LEGALITY 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Legal Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
MA 29 7.04 29 7.04 
MI 49 11.89 78 18.93 
RU 38 9.22 116 28.16 
S 1 0.24 117 28.40 
U 295 71.60 412 100.00 
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 TALLY OF AQUATIC INCIDENTS BY YEAR 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Year Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
1972 1 4.76 1 4.76 
1977 1 4.76 2 9.52 
1981 1 4.76 3 14.29 
1982 2 9.52 5 23.81 
1984 1 4.76 6 28.57 
1992 2 9.52 8 38.10 
1993 1 4.76 9 42.86 
1994 1 4.76 10 47.62 
1995 1 4.76 11 52.38 
1996 2 9.52 13 61.90 
1997 1 4.76 14 66.67 
2000 2 9.52 16 76.19 
2001 1 4.76 17 80.95 
2002 1 4.76 18 85.71 
2003 1 4.76 19 90.48 
2007 2 9.52 21 100.00 

TALLY OF AQUATIC INCIDENTS BY STATE 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
State Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
AL 1 4.76 1 4.76 
AR 1 4.76 2 9.52 
CA 5 23.81 7 33.33 
FL 3 14.29 10 47.62 
MA 1 4.76 11 52.38 
MD 2 9.52 13 61.90 
MO 3 14.29 16 76.19 
NC 1 4.76 17 80.95 
NJ 1 4.76 18 85.71 
ON 2 9.52 20 95.24 
PA 1 4.76 21 100.00 

TALLY OF AQUATIC INCIDENT LEGALITY 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Legal Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
MA 4 19.05 4 19.05 
MI 1 4.76 5 23.81 
RU 5 23.81 10 47.62 
S 1 4.76 11 52.38 
U 10 47.62 21 100.00 

TALLY OF AQUATIC INCIDENTS IN CALIFORNIA BY YEAR 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Year Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
1972 1 20.00 1 20.00 
1977 1 20.00 2 40.00 
1993 1 20.00 3 60.00 
2002 1 20.00 4 80.00 
2003 1 20.00 5 100.00 
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 TALLY OF AQUATIC INCIDENTS IN CALIFORNIA BY COUNTY 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
County Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
____________________________________________________________ 
GLENN 1 20.00 1 20.00 
MONTEREY 1 20.00 2 40.00 
RIVERSID 1 20.00 3 60.00 
San_Joaq
Trinity 

1 
1 

20.00 
20.00 

4 
5 

80.00 
100.00 

TALLY OF PLANT INCIDENTS BY YEAR 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Year Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
1994 1 2.56 1 2.56 
1996 1 2.56 2 5.13 
1998 11 28.21 13 33.33 
1999 15 38.46 28 71.79 
2000 8 20.51 36 92.31 
2001 3 7.69 39 100.00 

TALLY OF PLANT INCIDENTS BY STATE 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
State Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
AL 1 2.86 1 2.86 
CA 3 8.57 4 11.43 
FL 3 8.57 7 20.00 
GA 1 2.86 8 22.86 
IL 3 8.57 11 31.43 
IN 1 2.86 12 34.29 
KS 1 2.86 13 37.14 
MA 1 2.86 14 40.00 
MI 1 2.86 15 42.86 
MN 1 2.86 16 45.71 
MO 1 2.86 17 48.57 
NC 1 2.86 18 51.43 
NJ 3 8.57 21 60.00 
NY 2 5.71 23 65.71 
OH 1 2.86 24 68.57 
OR 3 8.57 27 77.14 
PA 2 5.71 29 82.86 
RI 1 2.86 30 85.71 
SC 1 2.86 31 88.57 
TX 1 2.86 32 91.43 
VA 1 2.86 33 94.29 
WA 1 2.86 34 97.14 
WI 1 2.86 35 100.00 

Frequency Missing = 4 
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 TALLY OF PLANT INCIDENT LEGALITY 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Legal Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
M 1 2.56 1 2.56 
MA 1 2.56 2 5.13 
RU 13 33.33 15 38.46 
U 24 61.54 39 100.00 

TALLY OF TERRESTRIAL/AQUATIC INCIDENTS BY YEAR 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Year Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
1988 1 20.00 1 20.00 
1991 1 20.00 2 40.00 
1992 1 20.00 3 60.00 
1998 1 20.00 4 80.00 
2003 1 20.00 5 100.00 

TALLY OF TERRESTRIAL/AQUATIC INCIDENTS BY STATE 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
State Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
CA 1 20.00 1 20.00 
NC 2 40.00 3 60.00 
VA 1 20.00 4 80.00 
WA 1 20.00 5 100.00 

TALLY OF TERRESTRIAL/AQUATIC INCIDENT LEGALITY 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Legal Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
MA 2 40.00 2 40.00 
S 1 20.00 3 60.00 
U 2 40.00 5 100.00 
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 'TALLY OF USES ASSOCIATED WITH TERRESTRIALINCIDENTS (excluding 'N/R) 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Use Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
____________________________________________________________ 
Agricult 7 4.46 7 4.46 
Alfalfa 2 1.27 9 5.73 
Apiary 1 0.64 10 6.37 
Bait 21 13.38 31 19.75 
Bait,.gr 5 3.18 36 22.93 
Bean 1 0.64 37 23.57 
Crabappl 1 0.64 38 24.20 
Cranberr 1 0.64 39 24.84 
Garden 1 0.64 40 25.48 
Home,.ex 3 1.91 43 27.39 
Orchard. 1 0.64 44 28.03 
Ornament 2 1.27 46 29.30 
Turf 8 5.10 54 34.39 
Turf,.go 23 14.65 77 49.04 
Turf,.pu 7 4.46 84 53.50 
Turf,.re 72 45.86 156 99.36 
Turf,.so 1 0.64 157 100.00 

Frequency Missing = 1 

TALLY OF USES ASSOCIATED WITH TERRESTRIAL INCIDENTS AFTER 2003 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Use Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_________________________________________________________ 
N/R 7 100.00 7 100.00 

Frequency Missing = 1 

'TALLY OF USES ASSOCIATED WITH AQUATIC INCIDENTS (excluding 'N/R) 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Use Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
_____________________________________________________________ 
Agricult 1 7.69 1 7.69 
Cranberr 1 7.69 2 15.38 
Grain.st 1 7.69 3 23.08 
Industri 1 7.69 4 30.77 
Nut 1 7.69 5 38.46 
Orchard. 2 15.38 7 53.85 
Ornament 1 7.69 8 61.54 
Pond 1 7.69 9 69.23 
Turf 1 7.69 10 76.92 
Turf,.re 3 23.08 13 100.00 

TALLY OF USES ASSOCIATED WITH AQUATIC INCIDENTS AFTER 2003 

The FREQ Procedure 

Cumulative Cumulative 
Use Frequency Percent Frequency Percent 
____________________________________________________________ 
Grain.st 1 50.00 1 50.00 
Industri 1 50.00 2 100.00 
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